SELLING OUR YOUTH

Graduate Stories of Class,
Gender and Work in
Challenging Times

BY
HARRIET BRADLEY
University of the West of England, Bristol, UK

RICHARD WALLER
University of the West of England, Bristol, UK

And
LAURA BENTLEY

University of Birmingham, UK

emerald
PUBLISHING

United Kingdom - North America - Japan - India
Malaysia - China



CONTENTS

About the Authors
Acknowledgements

Introduction

1

Young Graduates' Employment Trajectories in
Context

The Paired Peers Project and Its Findings
Reaching for the Top: Middle-Class Mens Work
Stories

Slow Train to the Top? Middle-Class Women's
Narratives of Building a Career

Making Their Way: Working-Class Mens Work
Stories

Confronting Double Disadvantage: Working-Class
Women

Conclusions

References

Index

vii

41

65

91

123

149
177

191
201



